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Table 14. Cattle and Calves Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Herd size

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 to 4,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    5,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cattle and calves herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . .

11,705

596
799

2,171
2,434
2,686
2,350

569
94

5
1

(X)

1,873,191

3,134
11,141
71,398

173,357
379,961
707,648
378,016
124,165

(D)
(D)

(X)

10,917

403
667

2,001
2,354
2,620
2,262

525
80

4
1

(X)

1,016,775

1,696
7,039

49,046
115,952
237,852
390,544
164,553

44,260
(D)
(D)

(X)

10,633

413
618

1,791
2,273
2,563
2,312

564
93

5
1

(X)

856,416

1,438
4,102

22,352
57,405

142,109
317,104
213,463

79,905
(D)
(D)

(X)

10,677

393
655

1,861
2,256
2,603
2,275

541
87

5
1

267

1,073,366

(D)
9,725

47,102
107,397
222,192
380,385
200,346

70,973
18,550

(D)

26,638

609,229

(D)
5,090

23,767
55,251

117,808
212,846
125,280

45,892
12,283

(D)

15,841

Table 15. Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Cow herd 1

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10,917

731
969

2,707
2,854
2,363
1,197

88
7
1

788

1,771,177

9,090
23,731

148,134
345,760
561,791
566,008

99,593
(D)
(D)

102,014

10,917

731
969

2,707
2,854
2,363
1,197

88
7
1

(X)

1,016,775

3,860
13,452
88,393

198,797
319,562
327,481

54,140
(D)
(D)

(X)

9,845

548
788

2,327
2,693
2,240
1,159

83
6
1

788

754,402

5,230
10,279
59,741

146,963
242,229
238,527

45,453
(D)
(D)

102,014

10,137

555
828

2,409
2,760
2,316
1,178

83
7
1

807

977,654

9,051
15,715
82,230

191,540
306,228
307,832

59,479
(D)
(D)

122,350

544,704

4,902
8,589

44,128
102,291
168,935
176,592

36,745
(D)
(D)

80,366
  1 Cow herd includes beef cows, milk cows, and heifers that had calved.

Table 16. Beef Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves inventory

Total
Cows and heifers that had calved

Other cattle (see text)
Total Beef cows

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10,691

742
987

2,714
2,708
2,283
1,168

83
5
1

1,014

1,736,438

11,209
26,713

156,280
329,557
549,552
553,253

95,214
(D)
(D)

136,753

10,691

742
987

2,714
2,708
2,283
1,168

83
5
1

226

996,977

4,951
15,101
93,340

190,842
311,621
320,913

51,409
(D)
(D)

19,798

10,691

742
987

2,714
2,708
2,283
1,168

83
5
1

(X)

982,270

3,875
13,678
88,480

187,969
308,637
319,732

51,099
(D)
(D)

(X)

9,645

560
805

2,342
2,551
2,169
1,132

80
5
1

988

739,461

6,258
11,612
62,940

138,715
237,931
232,340

43,805
(D)
(D)

116,955

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves sales

Total
Cattle

Calves
Total Cattle on feed

(see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9,929

571
848

2,423
2,617
2,236
1,150

78
5
1

1,015

963,993

(D)
16,522
85,211

186,620
303,612
301,922

57,466
2,664

(D)

136,011

538,008

5,046
(D)

45,875
99,664

167,675
173,151

35,792
1,525

(D)

87,062

9,308

510
752

2,214
2,488
2,157
1,106

76
4
1

927

839,132

7,615
13,282
70,309

157,376
268,807
265,159

53,777
(D)
(D)

124,554

695

43
71

148
164
172

84
12

1
 -

146

63,227

(D)
1,831
6,478
7,956

14,071
17,808
14,700

(D)
 -

35,472

3,384

186
337
885
968
664
321

21
2
 -

279

124,861

(D)
3,240

14,902
29,244
34,805
36,763

3,689
(D)

 -

11,457


